

Big Brothers Big Sisters of East TN Hall of Fame Nomination Form

The Big Brothers Big Sisters of East TN (BBBS-ETN) Hall of Fame is a platform to recognize those individuals who have been instrumental in providing direction, energy, and support to the shaping of BBBS-ETN since its inception in 1970. The 2019 class will be inducted on Thursday, May 16 at the Hall of Fame Induction and Scholarship Awards Celebration.

Nomination and Selection Criteria:

The BBBS-ETN Hall of Fame Committee is seeking nominations for the 2019 BBBS-ETN Hall of Fame class. Individuals who have made a positive and lasting impact on BBBS-ETN will be considered.

The Nominee must meet the following criteria:

- 1. The individual must have made a significant and extraordinary contribution to BBBS-ETN—as a mentor, donor, volunteer, staff member, or community supporter.
- 2. The individuals' achievements and contributions must have had lasting value and importance and have withstood the test of time.
- 3. Nominees may be an individual, business partners recognized as a single nominee, or a family as a single nominee.

To nominate someone for induction into the BBBS-ETN Hall of Fame, please complete the attached form and submit a statement explaining the significant and worthy contributions this individual or organization has made to BBBS-ETN. Additional civic and/or philanthropic activities in the East Tennessee area are relevant but not the primary factor in selection.

- >> Supporting letters or documents will be accepted.
- >>Materials supporting the nomination will become the property of BBBS-ETN.

Submissions will be reviewed by a committee consisting of BBBS board members and former inductees. Selected nominees will be inducted into the Hall of Fame in May.

Please complete and return this nomination form and any accompanying documents, by Feb. 28, 2019. Completed forms may be returned via:

Email: development@tennesseebig.org

Mail: Big Brothers Big Sisters of East TN Attention: Hall of Fame Selection Committee The Regas Building | 318 N. Gay Street, Ste 100 | Knoxville, TN 37917

BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF EAST TENNESSEE

Hall of Fame Nomination Form

Deadline: Feb. 28, 2019

Please read this form carefully and answer each question. Mark N/A for any items not applicable. If additional room is needed, please answer on a separate sheet of paper.

HALL OF FAME **NOMINEE** CONTACT INFORMATION:

Name:	E-mail:			
Address:		City:		
County:	State:	Zip code:		
Phone: (home)	(work)	(cell)		
Gender: Male	Female			
Nominee's BBBS-ETN Volunteer Experience (volunteer, Board, fundraising, etc.)				
Nominee's Additional BBI	3S-ETN Information (emp	loyment, awards, donor, etc.)		
	_	_		

What significant and extraordinary contribeliance explain thoroughly.	outions did the nominee make to BBBS-ETN?
VERIFICAT	TION STATEMENT:
The information stated in the nomination app	lication is accurate.
Nominator's name:	Email:
Nominator's signature:	Date:
Please submit the completed application below	w by mail or email to:
Big Brothers Big Sisters East TN Attn: Hall of Fame Committee 318 N. Gay Street, Ste 100	

Knoxville, TN 37917

Email: development@tennesseebig.org

Applications should be received in the office no later than Feb. 28, 2019. Please include any letters of support in your nomination.